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THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY
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CONTROLLED CASE

TANE
s

GRADE

Pvt

SERIAL NO,

31 337 874

xma}glcr/T, Godfrey C.

DO NOT ;LKE ANY ACTION ON. THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT 'ﬂlE CONCURRENCE OF:

% LIAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION
/
i

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

IDENTIFICATION BRANC

e T ——

H, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

‘-fﬂay*“‘hhﬂh“

UNKNOWN

) &

NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NO.

1 5068 oot

A-1 CARD FLAGGED BY

333 CARD FLAGGED BY

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION,
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.
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NON-RECOVERABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION OF RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER
European, vicinity of Arry, France 15068
NAME (Laat, Firat, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
=" destcott, Godfrey Co . ... S Pvt 31 3355875
IN THE COURSE OF THIS REEXAMINATION 1T HAS BEEN DETEANINED THAT JWECARCUNSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check |
appropriate box) s

| THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

CIZT THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDFNG OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT

G bz
GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE_ INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, "
COMPARED WITH DECEDENT 8 i

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS
,"/""‘.
Pl N =
w1 19
---....____-’_}.i__'_____‘:__ .
dapst s
. Brapoer
RECOMMEND APPROVAL e APPROVED DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALTST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- CHPEF..\FINAL DETER&INRTIDI{ SEC-
TION SECTION TI0N NN '\,€K¥;‘*A1H~J¥Qk_ <
5 !
QNG FoRW |957 Army-Fort Lee, Va.-5202-11-29-50-20M

22 SEP 50




CAT  NUMBER =
15068 (1)
NON-RECOVERABLE CASE AREAOR ZONE(S)
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
Zuropean
NAME (Last, First, Middle Inl'lfﬂl') RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Westcott, Godfrey C. Pvt J1 337 Bt

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—-RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have
been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |[INITIALS OF ANALYST
L REBORICURXDEAREC

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) l/ ; A V C

A = Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, |SOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS ﬂﬁ FROM APPROPRIATE AREA

ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED -
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY [DENTIF IED M g5 ALCINGRIS LT HLE e TORBRRG

IR Rt KNOWNS NOW IDENT IF IED M

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

NONE

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

MIA on 21 September 1944 in the vicinity of Arry, France

NAN
'
MAR S e
< ) k e AR e - i
NAME OF CASE ANALYST - — e S IR £ 1
w . FV] A\ CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO - ; e (
T A i IUMLI
Vincent A. Thomas/cwt FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO. INTERESTED PARTIES."~"
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE .
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC- |CHIEF, IDENTIFICATION BRANCH —
TION SECT N Tion N 44’77!‘['3/

e e A
N Saosda
W. A. WOLF MARY A.EDVARDS, 1/Lt Q!

OQMG FORM 49 9635
REV 5 MAY yg 1916




HEADQUARTERS 10 Do
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT - » e
OPERATTONS DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, Var Dept, TAGO, 9 april 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Qnglstratlon Detachment, APO 757, US aArmy, 15 November 1950, at Ligge, Belgium
on . The purpose of the Board-wds to deter-
mine the non-recqverability status gf cerﬁaln casualtles now under junlsdlgﬁzon
of this command

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements of witness and other
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, EA, pertain-—
ing to the case of the following named casualty/casualties, the remains of which
have not been recovered. The case records and other data considered, are attached.

SASE # NAME GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considered the cvidence before it, finds the
remains of said casualty/casualtiss are non-recoverable.

RECOT'EﬁDATIOV That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Office of The Quartermaster General for final approval.

: fye s/James C. MacFarland
EDWARD D, MULVANITY,Lt. Col 0-359598, QIC JAMES C, MacFARLAND, LEjor,O-157632l,QMQ

s/ George Gunderman, Jr.
GEORGE GUNDERMAN, JR Major,0-1289071, QMC CLYDE W. STEINSIEK, Capt. 0-1040311, QMC

LEWIS 4. MCAMIS, Capt O-1543042, MSC/QMC  JOHN il. NEFF, Capt. 0-1055924, QMC

/.

ALLAN I. LAWSON, Capt. 0-1288075, QIC ROBERT ‘i, GANSEL, 1/Lt, 0-1599085, QIC
s/ John A. Boutin A TRUE COPY:
JOHN A, BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QMC =

ROBERT G. LaY
Ma j QUC

< o Yoy
A



HEADQUARTERS
7387 GRAVES REGISTRATION DET.iCHMENT
OFPERATIONS DIVISION
4PO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

GROP 293.9

SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable

T0¢ Non-Recoverable Board, AGRC

1. It is recommendad that the Board take action on the following
cases:

NAMES: See attached roster
ORGANIZATION: Sce OQHMG Forms 371
DATE OF DEATH: See attached roster
PLACE OF DEATH: See OQMG Forms 371

SYNOP5IS: The casualtiess listed on attachzd roster are reported
by official records as lMissing in Action or Killed in Action during ground
operations in the department of Meurthe-et-loselle, France, from the period
7 Septembor through 3 December 1944. Extensive area searches as well as
individual investigations haves to date failed to furnish information 2s to
the ultimate disposition of their remzins. Zfforts to effect association
with unidentified recoveries from the area, now interred in 1U.S. Military
Cemeterizs, have also proven negative., The lack of specific information
regarding the death or burizl, limited search in most instzances to general
localities, however, documents on file in this Office and Office of The
Quartermaster General substantiate the fact that numcrous investigations
covering the snitire department of Meurthe-et-*oselle, have been conducted
in the course of search operations for all losses, both recovered and un-
recovered. Tho terrain of the deurthe-et-iioselle department, consists of
farm, pasture and forest land which has been under constant use since the
cessation of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore only be concluded that the remains of the deceased
in question were reduced by battlz action to a state which precludes recover;
or identification, with the exception of two men listed on attachcéd roster
who were known to have drowned and their remains never recovered. The



GROP 293.9
SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable

absence of specific information concerning their deaths, the failure of
Field Investigations to provide evidence, and the lack of association
with recovered unknowns would tend to substantiate these conclusions.

It is rccommended that the remains of the individuals listed on these
Board, Proqemdings be con31dercd Non-Recoverable under the provisions of
paragraph 3b Léttern, @fflcu of Thg Quartarmaster General, file Q”G%P 293,
Subjects Pr009351ng Board ‘Findings of Non-Racoverability ébturq of World
War II Dead Program, dated 25 March 1949.

Reference is made to: OQMG Forms 371; after action Reports, and Casualty
Clearance Plan concerning each deczdent; Reports of Field Investigations
previously forwarded to the Office of The Quartermaster General, pertain-
ing to resolved casualties who were killed in action in the department ef
Meurthe-et-liosell, France: On file in The Office of The Quartermaster
General, Wéshington, D e -

2. It is rocommended that the remains, based upon thz above
information and rescarch, be declared non-recoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsisk
t/ C. W. STEINSIEK
Capntain QRC

A TRUE COPY:

L
T \

i N ' .

R \PY Q’\
\\\ X N Ny
ROBEHﬁ‘ G. LAY Ly
Maj QMC




Department of
Meurthe—et-lMoselle
France

ROSTER TO ACCOMPANY NON-SPEZCIFIC BOARD
FINDINGS OF NON-RECOVERABILITY

To Accompany Proceedings of Board of Review

NAME RANK SERTAL HQ: DATE: XIA QR MTA
Abel, Russell L. S/Sgt 6 935 342 20 Sep 44
Bauknecht, Russell H. Pvt 33 812 170 2L 0ct 44
Bryan, Homer H. Sgt 34 192 364 9 Sep 44
Burger, Melvin Pfc 32 973 686 26 Oct 44
Chiodo, Ottovio D. Pfe 33 699 192 14 Oct 44
Cruz, Tomas S/Sgt 38 113 57 24 Cot Az
DeHaan, Harry R. Pvt 39 218 447 9 Nov 44
Diamanti, Albert C. Pvt 32 868 499 14 Sep 44
Farmer, LsRoy T. Pvt 33 660 024 11 Sep 44
Gallagher, Cornelius J. SePfe 33 586 443 15 Nov 44
Glazier, Bernard J. Pvt 36 333 128 9 Sep 44
Gray, John P, T/5 34 236 248 19 Sep 44
Hierz, Henry Cpl 36 315 751 14 Sep 44
Harris, Gus E. Pvt 33 577 467 13 Nov 44
Harris, Oren C. Pvt 35 756 764 27 Sep 44
Horner, Robert B. Pvt 35 760 587 18 Sep 44
Kellar, Herbert C. T/5 36 589 323 4 Nov 44
Kjems, Henry R. Set. i 39 175 674 24 Nov 44
Klinger, Randall T/5 33 162 614 7 Sep 44
Lewis, Jack H. Sgt 32 253 215 9 Sep 44
McGuire, Charles T. Pfc 33 158 351 ' 21 Sep 44
Morgan, Louie F. Sgt 7 005 037 3 Dec 44
0'Connor, Edward J. Pvt 12 057 133 7 Sep 44
OtNeal, William L. Pvt 39 244 999 25 Sep 44
Pescik, albin J. Pvt 31 274 929 17 Nov 44
Piantoni, Michael E. Pvt 39 620 659 18 Sep 44
Polifka, Peter Pvt 33 172 569 9 Sep 44
Rich, Lawrence W. Pfo 37 233 1.2 15 Nov 44
Scott, Andrew J. Cpl 6 658 123 18 Sep 44
Wallace, Florian Pfc 35 475 026 9 Sep 44
Wiertz, Eldore VW, Cpl 36 231 899 30 Sep 44

Westcott, Godfrey Pvt 71 97 8 21 Sep 44

e
i

The Roster received from Field Board is filed in
the 293 file of Abel, Russell L., S/Sgt.,
ASN € 935 342. i



HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTAL ORDERS )
NITMBER 139 ) :
E-X-T-R-4A-C-T

Ei iy e i ity

4. PAG Lixn., WD-AGO- 293. 9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subject: BEstablishment of
Boards'of Rev1ew Por ‘Idéntification of Unkiown Déad Overseasﬂ, ‘and par 118 b,
SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of ('s as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy cases:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QVC., President
MAJOR JAMZS C. MacFARLAND, 0 1 576 321, QiC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STEINSIEK, O 1 040 311, QI(C.,

CAPT LEWIS A. McAMIS, 0 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,

CAPT JOHN M, NEFF, O 1 055 924, QiC.,

CAPT ALLAN L. LAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT ¥. GANSEL, 0 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QiC.,

TR FEer Pty

BY ORDER OF COLONEL A!MLCNG:

EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,
CnPa._, Q'uu,
Adjutant

OFFICIAL:

A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F, PRICE, Jr.,
GAPT. QMC
Adjutant. o

6 Vo L" (\5\5\0

ROmei'E LAY
Maj WG

N

E-X~-T-R-A-C-T



Nty

AG 704 (17 Jan 0) Li/rh/10678/11132
17 Janusry 1350

o e S e e
aaCOIARDDA IR BICDRD

STXJECT: Review of Circumstances furromding the Jisappesrance
ol Persornel Presumed Dead

1. The following persons, Infantry, members of Campany B, 353&
Arrored Infaniry Pattalion, were rejortad miszing in a-~tion, not in
Plying or jump pay status, in France sn 21 September 1944 hy 7T “hip=-
ment Number 211 and nresumed dead as of 22 September 1945 under the pro-
visiors of Section 5, “As-ing Porsons dct (SHED Case ¥o. 1108) ;

L

Charlas T, °fo 33153551

[ ]
t, Godfrey P _ 3 1:5;5??‘!7:\
=

“e & letter i'rom thisz office, dated 27 Juns 1945, to the lormanding
woral, Tiuropean Thez-er ot Uparctions, fills refsrence 1:PC-" 704 (27 Jun
shafi 511 Pacts and circumstances surroindin: Ehe disapnear-

L ]
6 Firat Class Charles T. Joliuire, 3315B351, be Purnished,

. s 5 . 3 "avs s h |
riement to tha ahove anrrpan incloged a "Nissing Re-

‘e "o Hovis which shows
anizatior, “o~pany 3,

7 Novemsor 1544, sirmed by Lia

cliire was m a miascis mikh

S8th srmored Infantry 3 caprure “rance whers ho was
last zesn 23 21 Septsmbe ™he fallowiag stabement annearg on the
reports

"o at orcupied “own o rance.  ‘nery
counberastacked, %¢ Sustained hesvy Insces of persorrol hHoe
lisvad %0 have hsen capturad oy onemy orces, x = x

1

areh could be -ade 23 2nemy Torces occupied the towm
and surrc:nding arsas,"

3¢ Filed in Privaze Codfrey <, “estcott's, 31337374, 17 201 file
is 2 letter, dated 22 Ontnber 1944, from Yrs, “lizabeth ©., “esteott to the
Commanding Officer, Company "™, 38%h 3rmored Infantry “amttalisn which ree
quented any availaszle Pacts upon the dlssppearance of Private Testeott. The
‘eoly Wy Pipgt indorsement, dated 2 Dagamhar 1244, eontaing the ollowing
artinent stateonent:

g

2l

* ¥ x 2, Private JYestcott wus engaged ‘n a military operse
tinn ezalngh tha ernery in the vieinity o7 ‘rry, France. deavy

lossea of persnrnel, most belisved =o have Seen capturad by snery
Forces, ware suffersd by the company at the Limes™ /

b




AG 704 (17 Jan 50)

Se The captured Jerman records econtuin no information relati ive to
Private i"irst Class Charles T. lciuire or Private Jodfroy C. “estcott,
nor do the files of the Memorial Jivisior, Office of the Juartarmaster
Generzl cortain any burial inforrmatiosn, al the present, on these soldiers,

4, The subjsct pSrEons wore nemtera of Co pany 3, 33th Armored Ine
fantry 3attzlion, The "!issing Report" on Private Heluire shows that he
participated with © “ompany "3" in an sttack upon “erningen, ‘rance on 21
Septenber 1244 and that "Private %estecott was en;n,;ed in a military Y opera=
tion ayruinst "ho aremy in the wvicinity of Arry, franee” on 21 Septembor
1944, Torpany "5" was counteratsecked by the eneny and forced +o withe
draw a’ter having suffered heavy losses. Then cozpany "1 was mustered
the subject nersnns were found missing Hud seareh for them was rct made
due %o the act that the enemy held the sround whers they were last seen,
The ceztured Germsn records ¢:ntain no information pertaining to them,
-.mth:.r:; has been seon or heard of them sinces

by I ie. '-‘:herefov‘o, e )ml‘-.:d&-:! shat the informstior of racord in
the Devartrent of the Army, at this time, does not cone lusively ostablish

the »slace, date and fet of ueath pirguant o the srovisions of Seetiosn 9

:\P

of the ¥issing Tersons Act and tha issuance o an official roport of dsat

is “of warranted,

Tnlter L, Nalls B2 DA I
Investizstor

He B STAH
Captain, &
Asst, UIC, & Rev, Mmit
) !ﬁasu&lty Section
QAT oarien ';‘m‘ I 'v;. : Pa ":‘f_‘h A
Calid, eiBrial W (ong copy for sach lrdividual listed in pur, 1)
: Mnamﬁli., ted in par. 1
e -
*'Q;"r ﬁﬁ

icure ri 'o"ri:a ined agfa result of this investijusim is {iled in the
A 201 .‘.@c TPa %rlar {e. Leluire, 33158251, unless othorwise irdicated,

i \hr:_r..(.g{(



MEMORTAL DIVISION
REPATKIATION BRANCH
RECORCC SECTION

12 January 1550

.

MEMO FOR 293 FILE OF: _;_Eestcot %s Godfrey Co, 31 337 874 ,_jl &
SURJECT: Suspense for Burial Information

Hequest that upon receipt of Burinl Information for
subject decedert and/or esteblishment or Identification,
this file be forwarded tc Reccrds Section, Rapatrietion
Brench, lsmorjal Division, Room 2530 "B", ATTN: Miss
Geldie To Diggs, in order to reply to inguiry waceived
fron Erse Anderson, Pentagon lLiaisen, AGC,

/’J
/ .
/ Jo B, 50(:{@,/

" Cantain, QT
Memerisl Division



Frlg—-=2fc4£?5*

IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - WIDDLE INITIAL ,/ ARMY SERIAL NUMBER . | GRADE
WEST COTT - &e ’-3:/:’.-- e = -

.. el vt - - - A P

= = - rﬁ/ff 2_A S Egacii; i v

HE!GHT mam gﬂca EVES CCLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE |DATE OF DEATH

TS AR L R g Bl = e DR T

/
= “ ? o4 D
= i) 3 7 Bl e H?_/...r,,_,-,._, oz, - - /&.M_.Z"

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

s m R S Poss ~
e L Th == /\ e p | TR L) n
PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA ;
- } F / ;/(:
M/ A L oty Lo LY o () AN R g A P i LI

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH/STAF(ONED IN U. s.’ PRIOR 10 SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH.

1 Aug 1946

STATION DATES
ﬂ,,-:/ T Gl 2 |
L S (YUl e Lar /, /“/ /,? G LA &/e)
/ o ’
. reiir _/— &, "I g by & ~Fedh LY
LS ,.,_, ¥ ,,/‘ -~ ]
!-f'). P g _/i/'-‘ & Tt . /‘_’- {}J./ i £ 4 . % '
i 2 . .5/.."./ - L/ /
St
]
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOCS AND/QOR BIRTH MARKS
: wr’ "'"_/J . ot ol s A L LBy = e
Z 7
DE'T!L CHART
/ﬂy XA A 3 2 1 0 3/ 2 2 3 4 5 ){ 7 8
A 51
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
w13 M IS s 0 5 9 20 1" Ty Vas S
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT 5
X = EATRACTED 0 - CARIOUS /I = CARIQUS NON—.RE.S.TCRJ\SLE
AGRAC FORM 1-380 (Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)




293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO._.’ED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial)

5

L{ssmdz;;GLM/FE/ 0
ORGANIZATION

gdgg’ Smb. SN K/"

GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
7 S X377 ST/
RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL 7
NUMBER (If applicable)
U L7E | SIOTE 720 7

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

DATE OF DEATH/MIA _ CAUSE OF DEATH
A \ I I
c:?/ \S.Eﬁ:— 9—{‘./ /}“/\:ﬂ:. -j\/ L‘-\ AL d g r_,{ y
DATE OF FOD F . &
Sﬂ?— %fr %’42 A ".-.lt Le Lo 4 \._h_- k.1 (_,,-;/
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE
' oY, 2 ihEret SR L R
Sl k90 (=l g oAbt | G = s
DENTAL CHART ,_H_;—:{"") M ?__:_:\)
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT i
g ¥ o
rra/zl/s;,&f.z 274 TR Vg s 5/,6_/? 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
6 158 3 18 12 u 10 9 g g 10 el ST e
.'E\TD_('L}'_,' T u G 1A (A e g g o
X=Extracted YN 0 = Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ;
-.rl ~ ~ A f 2 ot ! f"l
= / r L
ik
—
H [
1 Y§ g
: i
e
' 1 4Eir Ty |
! JLJ ! I |
il
i |
j
?:?hg ; T‘; 37i U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD



(Basic:

(1 irthe-et-loselle) 9214

Ltr Dpt of ths Army, OWG, MG 283 i Westcott, Godfrey C.
. SN 31 337 874, dated 25 hovember 1947)

e ——

RRE 293.9 (IB) lst Ind

Eq American Graves Registration Command, Zuropean Area APQ 58
U S army 21 January 1¢48 —

T0: The Quartermaster General, :ashington 25 D. C.

l‘

report on invectibaDJOn conducted tor the recovery of the remain
of Private Godfrey C. Westcott, 31 337 874.

1. Copy CPG Form 371
(see reverse side)
Statement - lMayor Berche

"

4
i

MM~ (N4 A DD

« & = * = @

T

)

diary - dtd 13 Jan 47
Map of area concerned

Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative

v, by

25 Continued effort will be made to associate Tnknowns in-
terred in US MNiliterv Cemeteries with the subject deceased.
FCR 1¥E COMMANDING OFFICHR:
ém N
Tnel E, b, MOLVANITVY CLH*&wg
w/d Lt Colonel AQNC
Added 8 Incls: Actg Asst Adj Gen

- Marechal

- Bouvin

- Mre Je2an Berche

- Boucher & Francois

Y z»/m/

,//n 7~

4"...-—’.-«-—.—:\—-' s
b
C



AIRMARIL

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY - S fary
iy Ve

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERNASTER GENERAL Lk e
WASKINGION 25, D, .

In Reply Refer To 25 NOVEMBER 1947
QUMY 293

WESTCOTT, GODFREY C.

SN 3133787k

SUBJECT: 4dditional Information That May Lead to the Recovery -
and Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

TO: Commanding General ;
American Grave$s Registration Command
European Area
APO 58, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. There is attached hereto, five copies 0Q“G Form 371
(covering all swailable information in the Office of the Quartermaster
General and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by
this office to your headquarters) for the following decezsed individual :

NEME GRADE : SERILL NO.
WESTCOTT, GODFREY C. PVT 31337874

2. It is requested that information on the above deceased be
furnished this office in accordance with provisions of Letter, The
Adjutant General's Office, file AGAO-S 293.9 (27 Mar 47) D¢, subject
Establiskment of Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead
Overseas, dated 9 April 1947.

FOR THE Q UARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sl : et v
| Lo 1C7 Py Feirtdy,, fi
Incl /7 JEMES C. MAC FARLAND
Form 371 (5 cys) L_/’ Major, QMC '
s Memorial Division

ATRY AT L
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931 IULARTERMLSTL . GI0UP
AMETICAN GRAVIS IEGISTRATICN COMMANT
e d TTITRIADRA AT

AT ¢ . -
A i T D by ;s.‘.a,d:!. ; HA | i

470 58 (N-iCY) US ARUY
4ORW=QB, |+ . -, 16 January 194?

|
SUBTECT: Investigation on Is oldteu Buridl Case,
(Mfeurthe et lioselle) 9214,
TR 8 ‘ 2 |
TO Commanding (General,
American Greves Hegistration Command, L.,
AFC 58, US Aray.

A

1. A tuoroush investi.ation wus conducted in the
vie in ty of Arry and La Lobe in an effo ©t to locute the

remaing 01 Pvt Godfrey C, yHSTCCTT, 4l 315337874, = CDes=
pite intensive inter ct t1 m all rinéinzs were nesative,

IR tnorounl ‘seaTeh of records in this head-
gquarters fails tc reveal anyg clue .hich might lead to
the locaticn ot the remains’of zvove mentioned deceased.

Se Abttention 1~ 3 v1tau tc atiached statements
anc invesiigatort's .lary.

4, Twue to the faet t
vicinity of Fern" also proved ¢ ve, 1
suzested bthut thils case be closed ocut as- "Jarec ovarable“

ORI AT TV T
FOLh I=E COalaNDING QFTICEi:

A SN LA ey
T cahedildis Fog aiida D
Capt ACL

AC jut:nt
Incl: a/s

,Tel : Yancy 8415
A Ex 49

o k318
.-..'..'-J"Q

e R



*.19_ December 1947

Meurthea-et ¥nanlla

9214

293 FILE

188

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV D OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Mziddle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
: NUMBER
WESTCOTT, GODFREY C. PVT 31337874
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL y
co !lBN NUMBER (If applicable)
38TH ARMD INF BN WHITE PROTESTANT

DATE OF DEARTH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
21 SEPT kb
DATE OF FOD MIA IN VICINITY OF ARRY,
22 SEPT 45 FINDING OF DEATH FRANCE
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
5111° 197 BLUE BROWN 9x0
DENTAL CHART 27 JuL 43
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
AKX X X
SO i T R QR TR S | Vo 8% LBy S eaNe et
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X X ) 4
(e | T R T [ N T R T LR e
PARTIAL UPPER DENTURE
X =Extracted 0= Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorabie
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOCS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
NONE | SHOWN
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
AGE: 35
OPEZRATIONAL INuThUCTIUNS #1509
Irve:tlization conducted in vicirity of Yerny proved nega-
tive.
Unknown [1=1085 (2% 0li} wes recovere! from Arry (7=-74)
but cannot be associatszd with 12caasad.
i?tnntionhis 1f: f‘ to zgteh ¢? s#rez concerned |
CiBsabe | hguasdd ;! 2h cted at tewn of Arry.
50 00
Snatelt of area

e

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 48

371

U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DATE FOR\. .DEDTOFIELD — 25 ¥gvy 472

16—49865-1



Case 79F Wie the et ‘oselle
214

Sl &-T S NEAN P,
e — — e e A

4 icbe, 15 January 1947

I, the undersigned, lir. BELCHE, Jean,
dayor of the communes of Arry znd La Lobe,
certify that I have no kneuledse of the remains of
an American scldier on the territory of the commune,

o

A,
vation plane in the woods of tue commune of Noveant
and T cun afrirm that tiere are no human emains
amonsst the debris of this nlane

I caw the wreckasc o:f an imerican obser-
Y

I have never hea.d nention of the soldier
Godfrey O, RS B BT LI

K

Town Hall
Jeal

CiniINISD &4 TS TRANSLATION

/W%La/ ¢ Erntniinn

!

¢t " ™ T e o g =xr
O A H1, TPHVATH
1 B T

ot L CA.“‘:!' C‘AL:?_E



Case 70F jeurth et oselle
-214

4
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1
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Arry, 15 January 1247

I, the undersi;ned, ir. MARLCHAL,Raymond,
certily that to the best of my knowledge, thure
are no leonger on the territory of the commune, the
graves of any Aaericun soldiers,

All such graves founé at Arry Lave ¢
beon rerorted to the Amsricun juthor a
sequently removed,

I have never heard mention of tie s~léjier

A~ A - TN AT
'J'.-'Lwi 4 3 J C . .-1-..}‘-_“!03. F

CEETIPY ' & TRUE T.ANSRATICN:

Wu-ﬂ/wé? ' é{iluu —

HOWARD . BPHIATM
e <D O3V, CAP=D



Case 795 Meurtiie el iloselle 9214

Arry, 13 January 1947

I, the undersigned, Mr. BOUVEN,

reosident of Arry, declare that te the

best of my knowlecdge there arc n: longer
any imericun graves 1a the territory of
our Commune, = All the remains of American
soldiers killed in the course of the
liberaticn combat have besn re-~
aoved by the LAmericun

Hutiiorities,

I have never hear. menbticn of the
oldiser Godfrey C. LaTCODT.

CrRTIFIEL TRUz TRANSLATICON

W}'ﬁﬂ% ﬁ ’ia"':m -

"T(_\ Ty e i I_'
WA artaiar S e lafd Ly £ 08 (5|

ua ol OIV Cal’=d



Case 79 'Heurthe et Moselle)
9214 ;

STIATEMZENT,
T e wh amv wwy wew wme e

I, the undersi;ned, yadame BERCHE,
wife of the YMayor, in the absence o the Town-
Hall Ofriiclals, declare that to the best of my
knowledgze there are no more remains of American
soldiers in the territory of the comriune of la
Lobe cr Arry.

I have never heard mention of the
soldier Godfrey C., . L3TCOTT.

at

|-

a Love,

s/ lladame BERCHE, Jean.

TESMTETS™ A Mo, Mmoo T AMTOMN -
C.:.‘J_LJ. g B A % L 1};11 I iy Jl...uAJ. ..L'-;J.Ip

f 4 ,
T E?¢;altkﬁdfkuf

HO .ARD I, EPFRATIH
U3 D CIV, CAF=-



9214

13 January 1948

I, the undersizned, uyr., ECUCIER,
certify that to the best of ny xnowledge there
are ne longer any Americun scldiiers buried in the
territory of the coammune of irrs

ATIY. Thoe Pislds
are offieially deained and szince the 1

tion of remains no new indication has b

In the event of another location your
Headouarters will be inforasd,

A 4 L iyeer
U s L

TIMATT T
R ® L PSS ¢ 4

i

(co-signed) IRo.NCOTS.

CEPITY TRUL TR L.TICH
3 l.“. 1 &
; £ E
witoerdl & Caldnal
0 ‘ARL T, EPHRATM

(Heurtiie et lloselle)



Case 79¢ .  'the et joselle
g314

[
.

[+
L ]

1

13 January 1947
Lelt lancy 1000 - Arrived La iobe 1100 hrs.

AtLempted to contaet tie .iuyor, or the ecretary
to the :layor but both orf the zbove lﬁutlunPd vw.ere absent,
“ecelved a statem ni irom Lhe Jayor's ife, Mrs
BERCIIE who in the absonce of the Tovn hall (f.icials
declared that to the bLest of her kno. ledge there were
no American remains still on tie territory of the Com=
aune of Arry or La Lobe. - She had no recesgnition of the
name Pvt Godfrey C, ESTCCTT, 31337874,

Lef't 1a Lobe 1200 ~ Arrive. Toat-a=-ilousson 1220 ars.

F ey

Left Pont-a=lcusson 13350 - Arrivec Arry 1400 hrs,

o) cled ur. BOUCIER who stated tha
iad be.n completely demined and that sine
on ol remalns from Arry ac new disc

~codcutter ..as contacted
Ja?ii, that to the best of
er resied any Agiel'icsn ZrOaVes

RUEIN, a
ament
hls kno ledge there no long
on tihe tniﬁltcV' of the qutun:s of la Lobe or irry.

pertalning tc our amicsicn had been found, Ar UCiiZR
delivered to the investl mtor t.o icentifiexztion tags
belonzing to AH,. burisdc at USHC at Liney,

ecelvel rox [r, ¥RAHNCOGIS, also
of Arry, corrobors Ve, = .e also inTormed
¢S thet a Mr. :Heni: 107 ledge of =«n American
~iper Cub, fallen not far from Arry. =
The ren~inu cf the - cleton form 1s rsportedly
2til) v1th the wr a ilages =~ dr BI.CHE was
not ot gdome and the in icn 1 pending his return,

AL 1530 hrs a “uu o concucted in the neigboring
wecods in vhich judgin:g fox~-hcles our troops had
1 ._ 3 LS "._3 U
te by

Leit Arvy 1830 - ifrrivec Hancey 1730 Lrs,

. !‘--:r jf a ® e C-_'E'!.J t é



T o LA Y

1% January 1947

5

Leit laney 10wl « = Arcivec Ay=-sur=ioselle 1130 hrs

Checke: witi lfayor znd Cametery caretaker
oncerning re ort that three (3) “as:ican soldiers
wers buried in the comnunal ¢ urchyard. = ~ecsived
atetement negatin: this weport.

Lest Ay=sur-joselle 12C0 - sreived Arry 1400

Contacted Mr, MATTCINL, & woodculter at Arry,
who declarecd that as far as he knew there were no
Imerican ar Dead on the territery of the comrune. -
e nad never neard of the soldier Gedfirey C. HESTGUFP.

A% 1500 nrs conbacy=d !Ir. Jean BECHE, @ 4yar
of the coxrunes of irry and La Lobe, wilo certified

1hut he had no knouwlecge of the remains of an americen
sgldlier on the tarrluo v of the ecinunes of Arcy or

La dooe. - lle Turther stat:d thut he had seen hite de-—
briz of tihe Pi-er Cub mentioned by Mr. Ni~-lC0IS, and
and aTirnsed that there are no humgn reazins witn the

recked nlane,
Pe oould |
goldier Pyt Godirey

=
ary -LALUI‘ . jCGI“'. ; _IJA-I).’.
1st Lb Ine
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AIRMARIL--
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

Vool et A
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVWASTER GENERAL
WASKINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To 25 NOVEMBER 19,“7
QUGMYM 293

WESTCOTT REY C.

SN 3133787 P R e

SUBJECT: Additional Information Thaf/gay Iead to the Recovery
and Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

TO: Commanding General
American Graves Registration Command
European Area
APO 58, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

l. There is attached hereto, five copies 0QYG Form 371
(covering all zwailable information in the Office of the Quartermaster
General and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by
this office to your headquarters) for the following deceased individual:

| NAME GRADE ' SERIAL NO.
WESTCOTT, GODFREY C. PVT 31337874

2. It is requested that information on the above deceased be
furnished this 6ffice in accordance with provisions of Letter, The
Adjutant General's Office, file AGAO-S 293.9 (27 Mar 47) D1, subject
EstabliShment of Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead
Overssasy dg}bd 9 April 1947. N

—
e AU i s
— Fg?&Tﬁ;A%H&ETERH351UR GgyERAL.

-

’} <. -7 _/_9 7 :'-
/¢52%4éﬂ(??/7ﬂ£{774f££4Q:',
Inel ' 7/ JAMES C, MAC FARLAND
Form 371 (5 cys) {/ Major, QMC
Memorial Division

oy 24

RVS ATIRMAIL

<
77 e

o W .
ofdanmilh®

A



293 FILE

JATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE ) OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
WESTCOTY, GODFREY C. AT 31337874
ORGANIZATION ] RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL )
Hall i NUMBER (If applicable)
TH ARMD INF BN Iw-u'n: PROTESTANT
DATE OF DERTHH;:I‘A 1 CAUSE OF DEATH | PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
21 Sevi &4 -
DATE OF FOD ; ‘ MIA IN VICINITY OF ARRY,
22 SEPT 45 FiNDING OF DEATH FRANCE
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLCR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
1k ke 197 BLLE BROWN t)
DENTAL CHART a7 JuL 43
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
XX X R X
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X X X
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
PARTIAL UPP[.‘R DENTURE
X =Extracted 0 =~Carious 1=~Caricus Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

[ TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
NONE 1 SHOMN

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

AGE s 35

Hm

CQOMG rosm
23 SEP 46

371

U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—40865-1

DATE FORWARDED TOFIELD — 63 Tppee 407



Form prescribed by WAR DEPARTMENT

Comptroller General, U.S.
7_ Omctober 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 08
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 41

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,
Casualty Branch, The Adgutant General's Office, finds Private Godfrey C. Westcott,
Army Serial Number 31,337,87, Infantry,” e e

to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the 2lst  gqy
of Ssptember 194 4, For the purposes stated In said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
currad on the 22nd day ofSeptember | 1945,

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF ¥,

1)

ADJ L
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

AR b SN O T T T
Europsan . No No Yes No | Yas
R T R L e e e e .
Nene
DATE QF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS i g DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMED -
. ACTIVE SERVICE — DATE :rmc;iaru) —
26 July 1908 | West Haven, Gonnecticut 17 Aug 1943 |Under | three |years
EMER_CLENCY ADDRESSEE
NAME : RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS _ : y
5843 North Marshall Strset
Mrs, Elizateth S, Westcott Wife Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
‘ BENEFICIARIES .
NAME = RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Mr3s, Elizabeth Westeott Wife 5843 North Marshall Street
John Westeott . Son Philadelphia;, Pennsylwania
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
. 48 Bedford Avenus
- Alfred Westoott : Father Hamden, Comnectisut
REMARKS

Distribution _ §_6__

Circumstance of disappearance: He perticipated in a military operatiom in ths
vicinity of Arry, Francs, and has not since been
seen or heard from,

tal

V7

1

e U e

S ey
Il

z : =
WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO rcﬁu' 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944,
1 FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

Al



TO.

-
H

Kdiset CITY QULRILILLLTU . ThPOT
aray pffects .urcau
601 Ecrdesty Jwvenue
Konsas City 1, uissouri

The Adjutant General, mw;cmm Washington 25, D. C.

250324
S-12 lov 48
EoC/CB/ps

12 Octobor 1948, i
r 4 e
” f?‘

Z LA

\
=~

Please complete and return to the Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau,
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City 1, Missouri.

Notes
If the

N shewn below is not assigned to the soldier named, or similarly

named, it is .requested this Bureau be furnished the desired information relating
snly to this soldicr, with proper corrsction made nf his .SN.

(See Ev!te Aboue}

1. LAST NAME I 22 FERST NAME 3.MIDDLE 181 T1AL !u. SERI AL NUMBER ! 5. GRADE
| - z , ' X
Testcott { Godfrey C. ‘ 31 337 874 Yl vt

(See Note dbove)// |

6. CASUALTY STATUS

" DEcEASED
3 Missing

=

T3 PRISONER CF WAR
1 INTERNEE

T UnKNOWN: PLEASE FURNI SH

7. ORGAHI|ZATION AND APO ADDRESS

38 Armd Inf Bn, 7 Armd

8. NAME OF SENEFICIARY( . ———— 9. RELAT1OKSHIP ]10 ADDRESS
i 5 ; { - ; / e d x e 5
oo A R K ;,// Lot Y D : :
. ; - 3 ; s A
g A ”,4;,;'
11, ALTERNAYE BEWEFICIARY.—: / 12.RELATIONSHIP | 13. ADDRESS
Undisn o K il . O N B
1. EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE < 15, RELATIONSHIP | 16, ADDRESS -
/’I' ‘ = e 7 b .-, o4 { - ; .‘:: «d --.—.L.-':"'i:."«- """"_'Q-w" l':- —
17, BAILEE 18.RELATIONSHIP |19, AGWRESS
I 2 - ) [ N
TS - R P oy ;:i_e'h..._e_, S PO S — Kooy
28, = AL T Ien TAKE N_

CASUALTY BRANCH

EHL{STED BRANCH

OFF1CERS® BRANCH

DEMOBILTZED PERSONNEL BR.

b

T3 w0 AGO FORM 37 ATTATNEQ
] WAME AMD ADORESS OF

RECORD CARD

RO RECORD IW CASUALTY
BRANCH. TRANSFERRED FO

T3 eRLISTED BRANCH

. 20 FEB 47

TRANSCRIBED FROM vis!-J

) WD AGC FORM 43 ATTACHMED
__FOAME AND ADODRESS OF EA

TRANSCRIBEC FRCM ¥iSi-
RECORD CARD

3 mO RECORD 3K ENLISTED
BRAHCH. TRAMSFERRED To

DEMOBI LIZED PERSONWEL

) WD AG® FORM 43 ATTACHED.

") NAME AND ADDRESS OF EA
TRANSCRIBED FROM V151
RECORD CARD

) ¥o RECORD 1X CFFICERS®
BRANCH, TRANSFERRED TO

DEMOS1L1ZED PERSONNEL

[} WD AGO FORN %3 ATTACHED

L] WAME AND ADDRESS OF EA
TRANSCRIBED FROM ¥ISl~
RECCRD CARD

] N0 RECORD IN
DEMCBIL! ZED PERSONNEL

I orricers: rangh, 3 A 4 s e e
TH Gl el A The Adjutant General
t” 0’ _#M' 20 )_f - P '- o A
w swdir DaLls g X = AxSa
2oV 17 1 e



WAR DEPARTMENT b
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE _ ‘:‘ el J

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME ; SERIAL NUMBER GRADE et e L]
WESTCOTT GODFREY ¢ |31337874| pvr | INF| ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY B S ] NG O | TVPE OF SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE o9 2l| SEP| 44 MIA Al ol

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW,. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME . 5 RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MR3 ELIZABETH 3 WESTCOTT WIFE 10 OCT 44 SIP

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

5843 NORTH MARSHALL STREET PHILADELPHIA.  PENNSYLVANIA _ 4

REMARKS: 1
|: CORRECTED COPY {
. f
e 3
- - Ty
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED __.~ FORM 43 _~__AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ________ -~ OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPQRTED NO it YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
—
S o D N M T
SPEC, IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER -~  CORRES, S. R & D, CERTIF, M. a M. , NON-DEL. /
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS. BR. FILE___cfiECKED BY . ~ . - reviewep sy_/ L7/ ( A A/
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. /
ACCT. CASUALTY [ORIGINAL CAS, DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE| crew RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. NO. DAY MO.| YR. AREA pos. STATE COUNTY CONFP| RACE

T 1 T ] | |

| | |
| H ! | | | ; | | i

]
|
| Tl 1 1 | | | |
|
L

|
34,35 | 36| 37] 38| 39| 40 41] 42 43) 44 45| 46| 47| 48] 49] 50] 51] 52| 53! 54 55, 56, 57| 58| 59

pisTRiBUTION A" || 0} cories
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION “B' I:] COPIES

(ALL WOUNbED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES. EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0383
16 JUNE 1944




279.324 Getober 4, 1945
Mrs.vEIfzabeth S, Tlestcott
5a43 Now 'Hurshaléﬂﬁtreet
PhiladeTfphia, Pennsylvania
Dear Mrs. Westcott:
Tiis will acknovledre your cent notat regard:r

ing the personal e fects of rour husbend, Private Codfrey C.
desteott.
-

The only information ‘available at this Burigp/in-
dicates that the funds forwarded to you on Sepbémber’iZ were
recaived here marked as balonging to Private festcott from
ais overseas organization.

I regret iy inability %o be ©

to you at this tims,

Yours very truly,

e b e
R, T. BROME~ 5
lst Lt., 0« -

Chief, Adm. Division



ARMY SERVICE FQRCES ;
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE (5_11_9‘45)

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
RTB:TK:cw

IN REPLY REFER TO_209324 Sept=ember 12, 1945

Mrs. Tlizabeth S, Westcott
5843 North Marshall Street
Fhiladelphia, Pennsylvania

Dear lrs, estcott:

The Army “ffects Bureau has raceived additional
property of your husband, Frivate Godfrey C. Westcott,
consisting of funds in the amount of %31,86, A check for
this sum is inclosed,.

As previously indicated, nmy action in forwarding
such property doss nct, nf itself, vest title in you, The

funds are transmitted in order that you may safely keep them
on behalf of the owner, ponding change in his status,

Please acknowledge receipt of this check by
gigning ona copy of this letter in the space provided below
and returning that copy to t:is Burean,

For your convenience, there is inelosad an
addra3ssed ~nvelops which neads no postage.

Yours very truly,

C. B, QUINN
2nd Lt., 1€
Chief, Files Branch

2 Incls
Check
Tnvelope
Reeaipt acknowledged:

e R

cff {Siznaturs of Bailas) S [
— - J“ F 25
o &'//M ,w-;é& /c,é,., o x

&

i



Tlizabeth S, Westcott

—
———s.

Inzlose Vial L,J*‘”” iten
Ship "Valuailes® iwun(s)

Effects of @
Neme Pvt., Godfrey C. Westcott
AS) 31337874 =
Case No. 259324 ¥ s ;.
TI: tl. = 4
RTB:VK:cw_— A "5,/’///
DATE 12 September 1945 [ LA
WOR: Eiffects Quar termaster
" RELIARKS:
X Inclose Bureau Checl . Remove G, I.
hkcet. No., 161298 ~ liote discrepancy in
Lmount__ i ) rilms removed

Y
DOUT I

A'cauT+i.; oranch .
Warehouse Jivision
2™ Files n:a¢cn, Adn, Div,

£f. @M Form 1Y (26 Dec i4h)

ct ot

broll cal e en |

E i SR

Shipzins Ulerk
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32y

NOTICE OF ACTION BY ACCOUNTING BRANCH

CASE WUMBER DATE OF NOTICE INVENTORY DATE
8-29-45 7-20-45
NAME : : A.S N
Goufrey C. Westcolt 31337874 i
FORE TGN CURRENCY CONVERTED ! |
ITEMIZED

1530 france, France

50 Franecs, Algeria 7

' 3
-ALD-Ghook B0./40 2% 7

DATE CONVERTED T ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
" 8-28-45 161298 . 31.86
MUTILATED CURRENCY REDEEMED
DATL REDEEMED ACCOUNT NUMBER ruouuT
OTHER

[ Reissuco MONEY ORDER RECEIVED FROM POSTAL DEPARTMENT

) | REISSUED BOND RECEiVED FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANK

MISCELLANEOUS

CFF. QM Form 190 (1 Aug 45)



ARIY SZIRVICE FORCES S
HANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DZPOT
aRMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kinsas' 8ity 1, Iftssouri

{5aan-45)
259304 RTB:T:1
I Reply Refer To: .. Ly
Mrs. Zli-abeth 3. Jestcott /é\ -L}
7343 North Yarshall Street (v =
Pfhiladelnhia, Pennsylvania 1

Tear ¥rs, 'estcott: _

The army Effects Purcau is forwarding to you the
following personal property, recently received here, belonge
ing to your nyghand, Private Godfrey C. :es-cotte

Cne carton

Ny action in transmitting the property does not,
of itsolf, vest title ir you, The items arc forwerded in
order that you muy act as gratuitous builee in caring for
them psnding the return of the ovmar, who has buen reperted
missing in action. In tho event he later is roported a
casualty, and I sincercly hope he nevor is, it will be necege
sery that the property be turned over to the person.or p=2rsons
legnlly entitled to receive it, :

When delivery has besn mace, I shall appreciate
rour acknowludging receipt by signing ons copy of this letter
in the spacs provided bslow, and returninmg 1% to this Eureau,
For your ccuvenience, there is inelosud an addressed envelope
which needs no pustago, '

I regret thc circumstanees prompting this letter,
amd wish to vxpress my hope for the sufe return of your “usband.

Yours very truly.

Re Ta BROW
1st Lt., @C
Chief, “dm. Division

Incl=-
Envelope

Rocei pt ackrowledred:

C.:'L/Zg,;f/i(/{_;;;/ s.:. (f./d/; L {.__',,,L-W; ‘:‘-: 5,/ /O‘ /7 ?ﬁ/-ﬁ .
2/ (Signature of Bailce) ' o 51 B
iff, QM Form 205 (11 Apr 45)
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NAME

WESTCOTT, GODFREY G, =VT 7874
1
1 BAY PALLET . BOX TALLY
66 10 g o
" 8741
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
PKG
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